
Cross Street Church 

December Diary 2024 

 

Sunday 1st December: 10.30am Morning Service 

                                   6.00pm Communion Service 

Wednesday 4th December: 10.00-11.30am Toddler Group  

                                          1.00-2.00pm Prayer Group 

Thursday 5th December: 7.00pm Bible Study (Zoom) 

Friday 6th December: 5.30-7.00pm Lighthouse (Primary School Children) 

Sunday 8th December: 10.30am Nativity Service 

                                    6.00pm Communion Service 

Wednesday 11th December: 10.00-11.30am Toddler Group  

                                          1.00-2.00pm Prayer Group 

Thursday 12th December: 7.00pm Bible Study (Zoom) 

Friday 13th December: 5.30-7.00pm Lighthouse (Primary School Children) 

Sunday 15th December: 10.30am Morning Service with Communion 

                                     4.00-5.30pm Christmas Cracker 

Wednesday 18th December: 1.00-2.00pm Prayer Group 

Thursday 19th December: Town Carol Service 7.30pm (St Peter’s Church) 

Friday 21st December: 12.00 Nourish 

Sunday 22nd December: 10.30am Morning Service with Communion 

                                       6.00pm Carols by Candlelight (Rode Heath Silver Band) 

Wednesday 25th December: 10.00-11.00am Christmas Morning Service 

Sunday 29th December: 10.30am Morning Service with Communion 

Tuesday 31st December: 7.30pm New Years Eve Celebration 

 


